PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Last name of the third Inventor Gerhard J. Heun. The correct spelling of the last name is "HEUN" not Huen. previously recorded on Reel 028148 Frame 0252. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling is "HEUN" for the last name of the third inventor Gerhard J. Heun

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Helen K. Danagher	04/16/2012
Geoffrey G. Hayes	03/30/2012
Gerhard J. Heun	04/26/2012
Hassan Mohammad	04/16/2012
Malcolm Walden	04/16/2012
Jonathon O. Whitehouse	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro-Celtique S.A.	
Street Address:	2, Avenue Charles De Gaulle	
City:	L-1653, Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)813-4848 Fax Number: Phone: 650-813-4800 Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501927810

Correspondent Name: Adam C. Krol/Sherrice Breland

Dechert LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P.O. Box 390460

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94039-0460

PATENT

REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379612-456US (117144)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam C. Krol
Total Attachments: 3 source=Purdue (456US) Executed Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page1.tif source=Purdue (456US) Executed Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0719

Docket No.: 379612-456US (11714)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned,

Helen K. DANAGHER, a citizen of the United Kingdom; Geoffrey G. HAYES, a citizen of the United Kingdom; Hassan MOHAMMAD, a citizen of the United Kingdom; Malcolm WALDEN, a citizen of the United Kingdom; and Jonathon O. WHITEHOUSE, a citizen of the United Kingdom; all with a postal address C/o Mundipharma Research Limited, 191 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0GW, United Kingdom; and Gerhard J. HEUN, a citizen of Germany, with a postal address C/o Mundipharma Research GmbH & Co. KG, Höhenstrasse 10, 65549 Limburg, Germany;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "IMMEDIATE RELEASE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING OXYCODONE AND NALOXONE" and have executed an application for a patent of the United States, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/255,504, a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2010/053028, filed on March 10, 2010, and

WHEREAS, EURO-CELTIQUE S.A. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of LUXEMBOURG, having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, LUXEMBOURG, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by us (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by us to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unio said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. We hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by us shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by us in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon us, our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. We hereby warrant and represent that we have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Application No. 13,255,504 Page 1 of 2 16872283.1.BUSINESS

Docket No.: 379612-456US (11714)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

By: Helen K. DANAGHER	By: Geoffrey G. HAYES
Date: 16th Afril 2012,	Date: 30th March 2012
In the presence of: Witness Name: HAAJA TIMMSEA	In the presence of: Witness Name: The hadrak Co.
Witness Signature: Add	Witness Signature:
By: Gerhard J. HEUN	By: Hassan MOHAMMAD
Date: <u> </u>	Date: 16/04/2013
In the presence of:	In the presence of:
Witness Name: <u>KECSTON NOOK</u>	Witness Name: WARTS MMSCL
Witness Signature: <u>Lon</u>	Witness Signature:
By: Malcolm WALDEN	By: Jonathon O. WHITEHOUSE
Date:/6Am\ 2012	Date: 16 April Zola
In the presence of:	In the presence of:
Witness Name: 1996 To Toph GEL	Witness Name: 1445 15 TAMIEL.
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:

Application No. 13,255,504

Page 2 of 2

16872283.1.BUSINESS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Helen K. Danagher	04/16/2012
Geoffrey G. Hayes	03/30/2012
Gerhard J. Huen	04/26/2012
Hassan Mohammad	04/16/2012
Malcolm Walden	04/16/2012
Jonathon O. Whitehouse	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro-Celtique S.A.	
Street Address:	2, Avenue Charles de Gaulle	
City:	L-1653, Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848 Phone: 650-813-4800 Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Adam C. Krol/Sherrice Breland Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Dechert LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 390460

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94039-0460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379612-456US (117144)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam C. Krol

Total Attachments: 2

source=Purdue (456US) Executed Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page1.tif source=Purdue (456US) Executed Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0722 **RECORDED: 05/21/2012**